
Kerman High School
Athletic Department

205 South First Street
Kerman, CA 93630

(559) 843-9700

2023 Girls Tennis Schedule

DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME LEVEL

Wednesday 8/9/23 Fowler (Scrimmage) Kerman High School 3:30 PM Varsity

Thursday 8/10/23 Central High School Central High School 3:00 PM Varsity

Tuesday 8/22/23 Sanger West High School Sanger West High School 3:00 PM Varsity

Thursday 8/24/23 Madera South High School Kerman High School 3:30 PM Varsity

Tuesday 8/29/23 Fresno Christian High School Fresno Christian High School 3:00 PM Varsity

Thursday 8/31/23 Central High School Central High School 3:00 PM Varsity

Tuesday 9/5/23 Hanford West High School Kerman High School 3:30 PM Varsity

Thursday 9/7/23 Reedley High School Reedley High School 3:30 PM Varsity

Friday 9/8/23 CA Tennis Classic (TBA) 3 Contacts TBA TBA Varsity

Saturday 9/9/23 CA Tennis Classic (TBA) 2 Contacts TBA TBA Varsity

Tuesday 9/12/23 Sierra Pacific High School Sierra Pacific High School 3:30 PM Varsity

Thursday 9/14/23 Immanuel High School Immanuel High School 3:30 PM Varsity

Friday 9/15/23 Grapevine Tournament (Singles) Madera South High School 8:00 AM Varsity

Saturday 9/16/23 Grapevine Tournament (Doubles) Madera South High School 8:00 AM Varsity

Tuesday 9/19/23 Kingsburg High School Kerman High School 3:30 PM Varsity

Thursday 9/21/23 Central Valley Christian Central Valley Christian 3:30 PM Varsity

Tuesday 9/26/23 Washington Union High School Kerman High School 3:30 PM Varsity

Thursday 9/28/23 Immanuel High School Kerman High School 3:30 PM Varsity

Tuesday 10/3/23 Kingsburg High School Kingsburg High School 3:30 PM Varsity

Thursday 10/5/23 Selma High School Selma High School 3:30 PM Varsity

Tuesday 10/10/23 Central Valley Christian Kerman High School 3:30 PM Varsity

Tuesday 10/17/23 Reedley High School (Senior Night) Kerman High School 3:30 PM Varsity

Friday 10/20/23 TCC Individual Finals TBA TBA Varsity

Tuesday 10/24/23 CIF Central Section First Round TBA TBA Varsity

Thursday 10/26/23 CIF Central Section Quarterfinals TBA TBA Varsity

Tuesday 10/31/23 CIF Central Section Semifinals TBA TBA Varsity

Tuesday 11/7/23 CIF Central Section Finals TBA TBA Varsity

Allowable Contacts: 24 7/31/2023
Current Contacts:
Tournament Rule: One contact per match


